SGS-THOMSON
O ^ D O [ ^ ( Q ) [ l [ L [ l ( g ! r ^ ® iD © i
L M 1 0 8 , A - L M 2 0 8 , A
L M 3 0 8 , A
PRECISION SINGLE OPERATIONAL AMPLIFIERS
Outstanding characteristics of LM108A :
■ INPUT OFFSET VOLTAGE: 0.5 mV MAXIMUM
■ INPUT BIAS CURRENT: 3 nA MAXIMUM OVER

t particularly insensitive to power supply noise and
so make supply bypass capacitors unnecessary.
ORDER CODES
P art
N um ber
T e m p e ra tu re
R ange
P ackage
H J N GC D
LM 108,A -  55 to + 125 °C • • •
LM 208.A - 4 0  to + 105 °C • • •
LM 308, A 0 to + 70 °C • • •
Note : Hi-Rei Versions Available
Examples : LM108H, LM108AH, LM308N
=>IN CONNECTIONS (top views)
1
z
9
4- Vcc
DIP8
CERDIP8
S 08
Frequency compensation
Inverting input
Non-inverting input
5- NC
Q - Output
7- \Tee
8 -  Frequency compensation 10- V"cc
1 - NC
2 - Frequency
compensation
3 - NC
4- NC
5 - Inverting input
G- NC
7 • Non-inverting input
8 NO
9 - NC
LCC20
E 8 8 L M 1  0 8 - 0 2
11 - NC
12- NC
13- NC
14- NC
15- Output
16- NC
17- \Tcc
18- NC
1Q- NC
20- Frequency
compensation
December 1988 1/12
LM108, A-LM208,A-LM308,A
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Sym bol P aram ete r LM 108, A LM 208, A LM 308, A Unit
Vcc Supply Voltage ± 22 ± 22 ± 22 V
V, Input Voltage (note 2) ± 15 ± 15 ± 15 V
• io Input Offset Current (note 1) ± 10 ± 10 ± 10 mA
P to t Power Dissipation
LM108GC, LM108AGC
500
665
500 500 mW
Output Short-circuit Duration Indefinite Indefinite Indefinite
T oper Operating Free-air Temperature Range - 5 5  to + 125 -  40 to + 105 0 to + 70 °C